In view of the above facts of the case and findings on record, I pass
the following order:-

ORDER

i. I order to absolute confiscation of impugned goods i.e. 420 MTS
“Watermelon Seed” imported vide Bill of Entry No. 5278246 dated
27.08.2024, B/L No. OSLSBL-981/24 / OSLPZUMUN3056024,
   having value Rs. 10,65,26,716/- (Ten Crore Sixty Five Lakh
Twenty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixteen only) under
Section 111 (d),111(m) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I impose penalty of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) on the
importer M/s Vinaykumar & Co. for the consignment imported vide
bill of entry no. 5278246 dated 27.08.2024 under Section 112 (a)(i) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. I order to absolute confiscation of impugned goods i.e. 420 MTS
“Watermelon Seed” imported vide B/L No. OSLPZUMUN3171424/
OSLPZUNSA3056024 and IGM No. 2387542 dated 08.09.2024,   
having value Rs. 10,76,57,573/- (Ten Crore Seventy Six Lakh
Fifty- Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Three only)
under Section 111 (d),111(f) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I impose penalty of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) on the
importer M/s Vinaykumar & Co. for the consignment imported vide
B/L No. OSLPZUMUN3171424/ OSLPZUNSA3056024 under Section

[...]

Paramount Sealink Pvt. Ltd. under Section 112 (b)(i) of the Customs
Act, 1962.

viii. I impose penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh only) on the
M/s. Paramount Sealink Pvt. Ltd. under Section 114AA of the

Customs Act, 1962.
ix. I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand

only) on Sh. Bharat Parmar, Branch Manager of M/s Paramount
Sealink Pvt. Ltd. Under section 112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962.

x.  
19.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may
be contemplated against the importer or any other person under provisions